507964244 06/16/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8011381

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Execut	ion Date	
ANDREW MARK GRIFF	IN	09/10/20)19	
BRIAN EDWARD MARF	RON	09/13/20)19	
GABRIEL MARTINEZ B	OTELLA	09/24/20)19	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		PRAXIS PRECISION MEDICINES, INC.		
Street Address:		99 HIGH STREET, 30TH FLOOR		
City:		BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02110			
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1	Number 17702518	e sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1 DATA Pe sent to provideo	Number 17702518 (617)607-9200 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 DATA Se sent to provideo	Number 17702518 (617)607-9200 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 449-6509 cpowers@mccarter.com	e sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA	Number 17702518 (617)607-9200 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 449-6509 cpowers@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP	e sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA	Number 17702518 (617)607-9200 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 449-6509 cpowers@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET	e sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA	Number 17702518 (617)607-9200 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 449-6509 cpowers@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP	e sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	Number 17702518 (617)607-9200 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 449-6509 cpowers@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	e sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 17702518 (617)607-9200 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 449-6509 cpowers@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	e sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 17702518 (617)607-9200 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (617) 449-6509 cpowers@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 137486-06007	e sent	

Total Attachments: 7

source=PRX-031.562-PCT-US_2021.10.06_Assignment#page1.tif source=PRX-031.562-PCT-US_2021.10.06_Assignment#page2.tif source=PRX-031.562-PCT-US_2021.10.06_Assignment#page3.tif source=PRX-031.562-PCT-US_2021.10.06_Assignment#page4.tif source=PRX-031.562-PCT-US_2021.10.06_Assignment#page5.tif source=PRX-031.562-PCT-US_2021.10.06_Assignment#page6.tif source=PRX-031.562-PCT-US_2021.10.06_Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned Andrew Mark Griffin of Quebec, Canada; Brian Edward Marron of Durham, North Carolina; Gabriel Martinez Botella of Wayland, Massachusetts; Kiran Reddy of Boston, Massachusetts; and Marion Wittmann of Medford, Massachusetts; hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to **PRAXIS PRECISION MEDICINES**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at **One Broadway**, **16th Floor**, **Cambridge**, **MA 02142**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the International Application for Patent filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the World Intellectual Property Organization in accordance with the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on:

May 30, 2019

under Application Serial No. PCT/US2019/034653 and Entitled ION CHANNEL MODULATORS.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions, including a provisional application filed on May 30, 2018, under Application Serial No 62/677,903; entitled ION CHANNEL MODULATORS; and a provisional application filed on September 28, 2018, under Application Serial No. 62/738,508; entitled ION CHANNEL MODULATORS; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, WE agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent

ACTIVE/95328759_1

protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

9/24/19

Date

By:	PRAXIS PRECISION MEDICINES, INC.
	\sim
	<u> </u>
	Signature /
	Kirgan KEDDY
	Printed Name of Signor

<u>(</u>とし Title/Authority of Signor

ACTIVE/95328759.1

Attorney Docket No. PRX-031WO Page 3 of 7

2019 Date

Andrew Mark Griffin

Witnessed by:

(1)

Signature of Witness

LOUIS-THOMAS GRIFFIN Print Witness Name

(2)

Signature of Witness

Print Witness Name

10th Sept 2019 Date Montréal, CA CAWADA Witness' City and Country of Residence 10th Sept-2019 Date Mout qDA. CAA

Witness' City and Country of Residence

ACTIVE/95328759.1

Attorney Docket No. PRX-031WO Page 4 of 7

<u>September 13, 2019</u> Date

8

lad Man

Brian Edward Marron

Witnessed by:

Signature of Witness

ERIK HALL Print Witness Name

(2) m///

Signature of Witness

CHAD CORERLY Print Witness Name

Sept 13, 2019

<u>East</u> GRAND RANCE, ML USA Witness' City and Country of Residence

Ser/ 13, 2019 Date

EACH Crash Residence

Attorney Docket No. PRX-031WO Page 5 of 7

9/24/2019 Date Gabriel Martinez Botella

Witnessed by:

 (\mathbf{h})

Signature of Witness

Į. ARAI EXU

Print Witness Name

(2)

Signature of Witness -

1

Print Witness Name

City and Country of Residence itness

<u>9/24</u> Date

la

110

Witness' City and Country of Residence

Attorney Docket No. PRX-031WO Page 6 of 7

9/24/19

Kiran Keddy

Date

Witnessed by:

Signatore-of Witness ALEXIS AMAKELIA

Print Witness Name

(2)

Signature of Witness

Print Witness Name

Date

USA M

Witness' City and Country of Residence

Date

B_o

Witness' City and Country of Residence

Attorney Docket No. PRX-031WO Page 7 of 7

09/24/2019

A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR OF

Marion Wittmann

Date

Witnessed by:

 (\mathfrak{P})

Signature of Witness

ARAKE RIERIS

Print Witness Name

as alle

Signature of Witness

Stever

Print Witness Name

Date

1SA-

Witness' City and Country of Residence

9 24/14 Date

Witness' City and Country of Residence

ACTIVE/95328759.1

RECORDED: 06/16/2023